## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM517085

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GoKart Labs, LLC		01/25/2018	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Viju Norge AS	
Street Address:	Luramyrveien 79	
City:	4313 Sandnes	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	0	
Entity Type:	Company: NORWAY	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4482614	KINLY

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026590441

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-659-8225

trademarks@alprinlaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** M. Scott Alprin

Address Line 1: 5 Pinehurst Circle, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Scott Alprin
SIGNATURE:	/M. Scott Alprin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=KINLY - Go Kart Labs to Viju Norge (Assignment)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006607 FRAME: 0589

# Exhibit A ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Go Kart Labs, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company with offices located at 110 N. 5th Street, Minnesota 55403, United States ("Selter"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Viju Norge AS, a Norwegian company with offices located at Luramytveien 79, 4313 Sandnes, Norway ("Buyer"), pursuant to the Domain Name and Trademark Assignment Agreement dated as of [January 25th, 2018], by and between Seller and Buyer, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration Number 4482614 (KINLY) for "Computer application software for mobile phones and handheld computers, namely, software for use in social networking" registered February 11, 2014 (the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by such Trademark.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Assignment of Trademark upon request by Buyer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed on this [January 25th, 2018] by its duly authorized officer.

GO KART LABS, LLC

Name: Don Can Hamie

Title:

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

VIJU NORGE AS

Name: KNUT TEENTEEN

Title: CMO

63118683.2

RECORDED: 04/02/2019

4/4 8

;